D DD0 4505	02-10-19		
Form PTO-1595		Docket 1	No. ACUI-1140
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents	1009657	36	f.
Name of Conveying party(ies):	NUD	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)	٥ <b>ﷺ</b>
Govind Balakrishnan	1-29-99	Name: Acuity Corp.	~ <u>=</u>
1103 Oakwood Blvd.		11100 Metric Blvd., Bldg. 7	4020
Round Rock, Texas 78681		Austin, Texas 78758	24(
Citizenship: United States of America		State of Incorporation: <b>Delaware</b>	09/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _x Yes: No	j	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
	09/240, 2		
	w application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: January 29, 1	999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Addition	onal numbers attache	ed? Yes : X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Name William N. Hulsey III		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <b>40.00</b>	
Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich	′	8. X Enclosed	
100 Congress Avenue, Suite 144	10	o. A Dicioscu	
Austin, Texas 78701		9. Authorized to charge the recordation fee or an	ıy
/09/1999 SBURNS 00000065 09240207		underpayment to deposit account No. 50-0456	2.
FC:581 40.00 OP		A duplicate copy of this page is attached.	
J.,	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	oing information is tr al document.	rue and correct	
Within the Alexander		Innuary 20, 1000	
William N. Hulsey III		<u>January 29, 1999</u> Date	
Registration No. 33,402		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and	document:5	

## Docket No. ACUI-114 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Additional Names of Conveying Parties:

Peter Bunyan 17 St. Dunstan's Road London, United Kingdom W72EY

AU\4011643.1 103739-991140

1

## ASSIGNMENT Balakrishnan GB

This Assignment is made by Govind Balakrishman of Round Rock, Texas and Peter Bunyan of London, England (collectively "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled

Method and System for Memory Resident Transient Storage of Data Associated with a

Plurality of Collaborating Computer Processes, for which an application for United States

Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to ACUITY CORP. hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assign(s) will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States

AU\4011594.1 103739-991140

and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

Full name of first inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence (City, County, State)

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

isalakrishnan B

Govind Balakrishman

Round Rock, Travis, Texas

United States of America

1103 Oakwood Blvd.

Round Rock, Texas 78681

AU\4011594.1 103739-991140

3

Full name of second inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence (City, County, State)

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Peter Bunyan

29th Jan '99

London, United Kingdom

United Kingdom

17 St. Dunstan's Road

London, United Kingdom W72EY

**RECORDED: 01/29/1999**